Original Instructions
20-Aug-25
p/n: 196627 Rev. F
TL70 Programmable Audible Tower Light Module
(1) Microsoft and Windows are trademarks of the Microsoft group of companies.
(2) Linux is a registered trademark of the Linux Foundation in the United States and/or other countries.
(3) Mac is a registered trademark of Apple Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.

Wide frequency response: 100 Hz - 20 kHz
Models
Model Key
TL70 Segment Housing Audible Alarm Housing Color
SG-TL70 – AP = Programmable Audible
Blank = Black
C = Gray
For example, SG-TL70-AP (Programmable audible in black housing).
For more information regarding TL70 Modular Tower Light Final Assemblies, refer to the following documents:
TL70 Modular Tower Light Final Assembly Datasheet (p/n 182214)
TL70 Wireless Modular Tower Light Datasheet (p/n 185469)
TL70 Universal AC Voltage Modular Tower Light Datasheet (p/n 191349)
WARNING:
Risk of hearing loss
All effective warning horns produce loud sounds that could cause, in certain situations, permanent hearing
loss.
Install the device far enough away from potential listeners to limit their exposure while still maintaining its
effectiveness. Reference OSHA Code of Federal Regulations 1910.95 Noise Standard for guidelines about
permissible noise exposure levels.
Configure the DIP Switches
ON
DIP Switch 1 (SW1)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Input channel select–Use switch positions 1 through 6 on SW1, to select the channel that would
be used to operate the audible module. Switch positions 7 and 8 are not used.
20-Aug-25page 2 of 3
TL70 Programmable Audible Tower Light Module
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Programming the Audible Tower Module
USB-USBM-1
To PC
Loading Files into the SG-TL70-AP
The SG-TL7-AP has 4MB of on-board flash memory and can playback any WAV or MP3 audio file that is 4MB or smaller. If the file is too
large, a program such as Audacity can be used to compress or shorten the file to decrease the size.
Multiple files can be loaded onto the SG-TL70-AP. Files playback according to the file name in alpha-numeric order.
NOTE: Add a number to the beginning of the file name to create the order in which the files run. Files play
consecutively without any pause.
To program the module:
When the selected Input Channel is activated, the audible module begins playing the files in sequential order.
Specifications
Supply Voltage and Current
B-TL70 (DC Base): 12 V DC to 30 V DC
Maximum current:
330 mA at 12 V DC
130 mA at 30 V DC
B-TL70-Z (Universal AC Voltage Base): 100 V AC to 240 V
AC; 50/60 Hz
Maximum current:
95 mA at 120 V AC and 60 Hz
70 mA at 230 V AC and 50 Hz
Supply Protection Circuitry
Protected against transient voltages
Environmental Rating
IP50
Operating Conditions
-20 °C to +50 °C (-4 °F to + 122 °F)
95% at +50 °C maximum relative humidity (non-condensing)
Application Note